off. In the August 2019 comparatives, the cash flow impact in relation to these transactions has incorrectly been
netted off in the consolidated statement of cash flows as part of investing activities.

During the current year, this was corrected with the cash inflow now being presented as part of operating
activities and the cash outflow as part of financing activities. The relating interest received and interest paid
were also updated. Only the August 2019 comparatives require restatement, as the consolidated statement of
cash flows was correctly presented at 29 February 2020.

The above has been corrected by updating each of the affected financial statement line items included in the
consolidated statement of cash flows for the prior period as noted below for the period ending August 2019.
The corrections did not have an impact on the consolidated balance sheet or consolidated statement of
comprehensive income.

14.	 REPORTING SEGMENTS (CONTINUED)

42

The above adjustments have been corrected by updating each of the affected financial statement line items for
the period 31 August 2019 as follows:

31 August 2019

R millions

As
previously
reported*

Adjustments
(note 15.1) Restated

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(Extract)

CONTINUING OPERATIONS
Operating costs excluding capital items (6 588) 23 (6 565)
Earnings before interest, taxation, depreciation, amortisation,
capital items and equity accounted losses
(EBITDA before capital items) 732 23 755
Depreciation and amortisation (325) (20) (345)
Operating profit before capital items 407 3 410
Operating profit 417 3 420
Finance expense (163) (5) (168)
Profit before taxation 300 (2) 298
Taxation (61) 1 (60)
Profit for the period from continuing operations 239 (1) 238

TOTAL OPERATIONS
Profit for the period from total operations
Net profit/(loss) attributable to:
Non-controlling interests (9) – (9)
Altron equity holders 276 (1) 275

Profit for the period from total operations 267 (1) 266

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Non-controlling interests (9) – (9)
Altron equity holders 287 (1) 286

Total comprehensive income for the period 278 (1) 277

* Comparative information has been re-presented for the discontinued operations (note 9).

15.	 �CORRECTION OF ACCOUNTING TREATMENT IN AUGUST 2019 COMPARATIVES
(CONTINUED)

 UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020  |  43

Notes to the condensed consolidated
financial statements (continued)

31 August 2019

R millions

As
previously
reported*

Adjustments
(note 15.1) Restated

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Extract)

Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets 435 139 574

Equity and liabilities
Total equity 3 511 (1) 3 510

Shareholders’ equity 3 683 (1) 3 682
Non-controlling interests (172) – (172)

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities 317 102 419

Current liabilities
Lease liabilities 140 39 179

31 August 2019

R millions

As
previously
reported*

Reclassifi-
cation

Adjustments
(note 15.1)

Adjustments
(note 15.2) Restated

CASH FLOW
(Extract)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES
Cash generated by operations 46 – 23 99 168
Interest received 50 – – 23 73
Interest paid (169) – (5) (23) (197)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES
Cash inflow/(outflow) relating to
finance lease arrangements 12 – – (12) –

CASH FLOWS USED IN FINANCING
ACTIVITIES
Settlement of finance leases (89) 89 – (87) (87)
Lease payments – (89) (18) – (107)
NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS (326) – – – (326)

*	 Comparative information has been re-presented for the discontinued operations (note 9).
	� Lease payments relate to principal lease payments in relation to leases recognised on adoption of IFRS 16. These have been

reclassified from “settlement of finance leases” to lease payments.

15.	 �CORRECTION OF ACCOUNTING TREATMENT IN AUGUST 2019 COMPARATIVES